Features
• High accuraccy
– INL: typical ±1LSB at 16-bit Resolution
• Integrated 2.5V Internal Reference
– Low Drift: 5ppm/℃
• Flexible output configuration
– User selectable Gain: 1/2, 1, 2
– Reset to Zero Scale or Midscale

Reference
www.3peak.com 28 / 30 Rev.A.0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPC2190-QFNR −40 to 125°C QFN3X3-16 2190 1 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPC2190M-QFNR −40 to 125°C QFN3X3-16 2190M 1 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPC2190-WLPR −40 to 125°C WLCSP 190 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPC2192-WLPR −40 to 125°C WLCSP 192 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and sample. 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
Trademarks. Any of the 思瑞浦 or 3PEAK trade names, trademarks, graphic marks, and domain names(“Trademarks”) contained in
this document/material are the property of 3PEAK. You may NOT reproduce, modify, publish, transmit or distribute any Trademark